TE C
O
N
N
EC
TIVITY D
EU
TSC

TO
RS
HOW TO ORDER RECEPTACLE HOUSING COMMERCIAL
* Composite version, contact us.
** More information, contact us.
STEP 6: CHOOSE PLATING FINISH*
OMIT
Black nickel
Aluminum Alloy: W
Olive drab cadmium
STEP 7: CHOOSE SPECIAL MODIFICATIONS**
A1064
Electroless nickel
DMC-M receptacle housings can be delivered with a keying component allowing 6 mating possibilities. An additional 6 keying orientations are
possible providing a total of 36 keying options thereby preventing connector misalignment and mismounting. This is especially useful for rack
and multi connector applications.
The assembly coupling mechanism requires the use of the tool part number 057-0590-80. It is delivered with a removable lock nut
(coupling torque 0.1 to 0.13 daN.m).
RECEPTACLE KEYING
VERSION DEUTSCH STANDARD VERSION EN STANDARD VERSION DEUTSCH SEALED VERSION
MATERIAL ALUMINUM ALLOY AND STAINLESS STEEL LOCK NUT
01 732-8021-01 B EN4165R01 732-8174-01
02 732-8021-02 B EN4165R02 732-8174-02
03 732-8021-03 B EN4165R03 732-8174-03
04 732-8021-04 B EN4165R04 732-8174-04
05 732-8021-05 B EN4165R05 732-8174-05
06 732-8021-06 B EN4165R06 732-8174-06
10 732-8021-10 B EN4165R10 732-8174-10
RECEPTACLE KEYING COMPONENT
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
140 For assistance in North America: +1 800.675.1214 • www.peigenesis.com • sales@peigenesis.com
TE C
O
N
N
EC
TIVITY D
EU
TSC
H
 2 O
R 4 W
AY M
O
D
U
LE EN
4165 C
O
N
N
EC
TO
RS
1 2 3 4 5 6* 7**
DMC-M D 89 B 3 5 W 01 ****
CONNECTOR TYPE SHIELDING HOUSING TYPE DELIVERY
CONFIGURATION
KEYING
COMPONENT
TYPE
KEYING
COMPONENT
ORIENTATION
PLATING FINISH ISSUE SPECIAL
MODIFICATIONS
HOW TO ORDER PLUGS COMMERCIAL
STEP 2: CHOOSE HOUSING TYPE
STEP 3: CHOOSE DELIVERY CONFIGURATION
Omit or B00
Plug housing delivered with the

TO
RS
HOW TO ORDER PLUGS COMMERCIAL
STEP 5: CHOOSE KEYING COMPONENT ORIENTATION - PLUG HOUSING
See right for configuration
Mounted
0
Not mounted
Plug housing view from front face
Orientation is indicated by the largest keyway
* Composite version, contact us.
** More information, contact us.
DMC-M plug housings can be delivered with a keying component allowing 6 mating possibilities. An additional 6 keying orientations are
possible providing a total of 36 keying options thereby preventing connector misalignment and mismounting. This is especially useful for rack
and multi connector applications.
The assembly of these keys does not require the use of a tool. Once clipped into their cavities, these keys must be broken to be removed.
STEP 6: CHOOSE PLATING FINISH*
OMIT
Black nickel
M
Nickel on composite
Aluminum Alloy:
Composite*:
(not for rack and panel plugs)
W
Olive drab cadmium
J
Olive drab cadmium
on composite
STEP 7: CHOOSE SPECIAL MODIFICATIONS**
A1064
Electroless nickel
PLUG KEYING
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
VERSION DEUTSCH PART NUMBER EN PART NUMBER
01 732-8020-01 EN4165P01
02 732-8020-02 EN4165P02
03 732-8020-03 EN4165P03
04 732-8020-04 EN4165P04
05 732-8020-05 EN4165P05
06 732-8020-06 EN4165P06
10 732-8020-10 EN4165P10
PLUG KEYING COMPONENT
142 For assistance in North America: +1 800.675.1214 • www.peigenesis.com • sales@peigenesis.com
TE C
O
N
N
EC
TIVITY D
EU
TSC
H
 2 O
R 4 W
AY M
O
D
U
LE EN
4165 C
O
N
N
EC
TO
RS
1 2 3
732- 8052- 00 W A
DMC-M FAMILY ACCESSORY CHIMNEY PLATING FINISH ISSUE
HOW TO ORDER SHIELDED ACCESSORIES COMMERCIAL
STEP 1: CHOOSE ACCESSORY
8052
Accessory for free plug
8053
Accessory for rack and panel plug
8054
Accessory for receptacle housing
STEP 2: CHOOSE CHIMNEY
00
4 module version
equipped with 4
round chimneys
01
2 module version
equipped with
2 round chimneys
10
4 module version
supplied without
chimney
14
2 module version
supplied without
chimney
STEP 3: CHOOSE PLATING FINISH
OMIT
Black nickel

732- 8040- 00
DMC-M FAMILY ULTEM VERSION COMPOSITION
HOW TO ORDER METAL NON-SHIELDED CABLE CLAMPS COMMERCIAL
HOW TO ORDER ULTEM NON-SHIELDED CABLE CLAMPS PN COMMERCIAL
STEP 1: CHOOSE COMPOSITION
STEP 1: CHOOSE COMPOSITION
STEP 2: CHOOSE PLATING FINISH
00
 4 module version
00 A
 4 module version
01
2 module version
01
2 module version
OMIT
Black nickel
W
Olive drab cadmium
Example part number: 732-8002-00 W
144 For assistance in North America: +1 800.675.1214 • www.peigenesis.com • sales@peigenesis.com
TE C
O
N
N
EC
TIVITY D
EU
TSC
H
 2 O
R 4 W
AY M
O
D
U
LE EN
4165 C
O
N
N
EC
TO
RS
MODULES
TE/DEUTSCH Part Numbers (DMC-M / 787)
BOEING Part Numbers (BACI10)
STANDARD Part Numbers (EN4165)
Note: 1) DMC-M modules are compatible with Aluminum Cable contacts and
with EN3155-70 / 71 size 22. 2) Distribution shunt modules use dedicated
contacts based on standard M39029. 3) DMC-M 99-02, 99-03, 99-04, 16-02
are specific modules for high speed Ethernet application.
PIN CONTACTS PER AS39029/58 AND EN3155 SOCKET CONTACTS PER AS39029/57 AND EN3155
MODULES DETAILS PART NUMBER
CROSS MODULES DETAILS PART NUMBER
CROSS
20 contacts size 22
DMC-M 20-22 AN
BACI10BC2022PNB
EN4165A20-221NA
20 contacts size 22
DMC-M 20-22 BN
BACI10BC2022SNB
EN4165 20-22 A1NB
20 contacts size 22 DMC-MA 20-22 AN
EN4165A20A221NA 20 contacts size 22 DMC-MA 20-22 BN
EN4165A20A221NB
12 contacts size 20
DMC-M 12-20 AN
BACI10BC1220PNB
EN4165A12-201NA
12 contacts size 20
DMC-M 12-20 BN
BACI10BC1220SNB

STANDARD
PLATING FINISH CABLE CLAMP MODULE SERIES COMPOSITION
HOW TO ORDER SHIELDED ACCESSORY BODIES - EN4165
HOW TO ORDER NON-SHIELDED CABLE CLAMPS - EN4165
STEP 1: CHOOSE PLATING FINISH
F
Black nickel
W
Olive drab cadmium
STEP 1: CHOOSE PLATING FINISH
F
Black nickel
M
Nickel on composite
Aluminum Alloy:
Composite:
(only for free plug accessory)
W
Olive drab cadmium
J
Olive drab cadmium
on composite
STEP 2: CHOOSE PLUG
P
For free plug
R
For receptacle &
rack and panel plug
STEP 2: CHOOSE MODULE SERIES*
A
Series 2
B*
Series 3
STEP 3: CHOOSE COMPOSITION
2
2 module version
4
4 module version
STEP 3: CHOOSE COMPOSITION
2
2 module version
4
4 module version
*Series 3, contact us.
Example part number: EN4165F14P4
150 For assistance in North America: +1 800.675.1214 • www.peigenesis.com • sales@peigenesis.com
TE C
O
N
N
EC
TIVITY D
EU
TSC
H
 2 O
R 4 W
AY M
O
D
U
LE EN
4165 C
O
N
N
EC
TO
RS
MODULES
TE/DEUTSCH Part Numbers (DMC-M / 787)
BOEING Part Numbers (BACI10)
STANDARD Part Numbers (EN4165)
Note: 1) DMC-M modules are compatible with Aluminum Cable contacts and